



September 9, 2015

ADDENDUM #8
IFB #16-22
Leo A. Roy & Lower Locks
Parking Garage Restoration Project

The number of this Addendum, Addendum No. 8, must be entered in the space provided on the Bid Form.

CLARIFY:

There are several details (i.e. 5.5/R-501, 6.3&6.4/R-501) have a note within the detail stating "Shore per work item 1.3", however, list a note below stating "shoring is incidental to this work". In these and similar details, please advise if the shoring cost should be included as part of WI1.3 or incidental to work of the detail.
Answer - Shoring cost should be part on WI 1.3.

The general bid form lists work items 1.2 Concrete Formwork and 1.3 Concrete Shores & Reshores as being incidental to work item 1.1. Removing this work from the work items in which it is incidental to (i.e. 3.3LR, 3.6, etc.) will skew the unit prices and will make them not all-inclusive. Please provide an explanation of the intent and if all formwork and shoring should be included in these lump sum items.

Answer - The cost of formwork should be included in the unit price for the particular concrete repair item such as 3.3 LR, 3.6 etc. The cost of shoring including professional engineering services, should be carried under Work Item 1.1.

2. The general bid form lists work item 1.4 Concrete Reinforcement with a quantity of 4000 lbs. Please confirm that this is the only item in which Concrete Reinforcement should be included and that it should not be included within the work items in which it is incidental to (i.e. 3.3LR, 3.6, etc.).

Answer - Not all repairs will require supplemental reinforcing. Any required supplemental reinforcing will be paid for on a unit price basis from Work Item 1.4 Concrete Reinforcement.

Sincerely,


PM Vaughn
Chief Procurement Officer